

Đ
SLP(C)No. 10858-10859 OF 2001
ITEM No.35

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10858-10859/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2001 in WP 914/2000
and order dated 30/04/2001 in MCC No. 128/2001 of The HIGH COURT
OF M.P., INDORE BENCH)

SOHANLAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BABU GANDHI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for accepting English translation)

Date : 27/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi K. Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Neha Kamal, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)
Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Four weeks' time is allowed for filing
counter-affidavit. Rejoinder-affidavit, if any, be filed
within four weeks thereafter. List thereafter.

.SP1
.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master